TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the remove the recordal of name change against Registration No. 804856 for LINALOG previously recorded on Reel 004124 Frame 0630. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Name Change.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ChoicePoint Services Inc.		12/01/2009	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LexisNexis Risk Solutions Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Alderman Drive	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 72

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77713311	INSURITY
Registration Number:	2723922	A.D.D.
Registration Number:	3138491	ALIRTS
Registration Number:	1765419	ASSET LOCATOR
Registration Number:	3417863	C.L.U.E.
Registration Number:	3385247	C.L.U.E.
Registration Number:	3339053	C.L.U.E.
Registration Number:	3323682	C.L.U.E.
Registration Number:	1473431	C.L.U.E.
Registration Number:	2482629	CHOICEPOINT
Registration Number:	2642625	CHOICEPOINT
Registration Number:	2409536	CHOICEPOINT
Registration Number:	2349007	CHOICEPOINTLINK
		TDADEMARK

Registration Number:	3388154	CHOICETRUST
Registration Number:	2896643	CHOICETRUST
Registration Number:	2464001	CHOICETRUST
Registration Number:	2499977	COMMERCIAL INTELLISYS
Registration Number:	2827007	CORE
Registration Number:	3044107	CPLINK
Registration Number:	2716763	CURRENT CARRIER
Registration Number:	2663483	
Registration Number:	2263694	
Registration Number:	2231831	
Registration Number:	3155690	ELIOS
Registration Number:	2521214	ESTEEM
Registration Number:	2688633	FAIR
Registration Number:	3322936	FRAUDFOCUS
Registration Number:	3408004	FRAUDFOCUS
Registration Number:	3104058	FRAUDFOCUS INTERCEPT
Registration Number:	2708698	HOMEWORK
Registration Number:	3618167	INSURQUOTE
Registration Number:	3618162	INSURQUOTE
Registration Number:	3462156	INSURVIEW
Registration Number:	3050517	INTELLIVIEW
Registration Number:	2224656	KNOWX
Registration Number:	2409184	LIENGUARD
Registration Number:	3571517	MARI
Registration Number:	3574950	MARI
Registration Number:	1930660	MARI MORTGAGE ASSET RESEARCH INSTITUTE,INC.
Registration Number:	2980997	MASS XPRESS
Registration Number:	2908737	MASSXPRESS
Registration Number:	1973357	MIDEX
Registration Number:	2908679	NAVIGATING THE COMPLEXITIES OF MASSACHUSETTS AUTO INSURANCE
Registration Number:	2214528	ORDERPOINT
Registration Number:	2716780	PROBABLE CARRIER
Registration Number:	3104054	PROID
Registration Number:	3104055	PROID VOICE
		TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2331064	QUALIFIER.NET
Registration Number:	2962519	RAPFINITY
Registration Number:	2886636	RAPSHEETS
Registration Number:	3208477	RESIDENT DATA
Registration Number:	2308060	RESIDENT DATA
Registration Number:	3260527	RESIDENT DATA
Registration Number:	2688632	SCREENNOW
Registration Number:	2767955	SECURE POINT
Registration Number:	2800992	SKIPWATCH
Registration Number:	2874057	SKIPWATCH
Registration Number:	1365504	STANTON
Registration Number:	3104059	SUBROFOCUS
Registration Number:	2734283	THE POWER OF TECHNOLOGY, THE SECURITY OF EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	2145916	TRUEID
Registration Number:	2242606	VIEWPOINT
Registration Number:	2282326	VIRTUAL POLICY
Registration Number:	1760462	VITALCHEK
Registration Number:	1763486	VITALCHEK
Registration Number:	2526769	WINSPLUS
Registration Number:	1312589	WINS
Registration Number:	1713233	WINS
Registration Number:	3001325	WINS
Registration Number:	2959665	WINS DIGITAL
Registration Number:	2965189	WINS NOW
Registration Number:	3008689	WINSIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)884-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-884-8309

Email: jacqueline.gregorski@lexisnexis.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Gregorski
Address Line 1: 1105 North Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 501

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LN RENAMING CORRECTIVE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0057

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacqueline Gregorski		
Signature:	/Jacqueline Gregorski/	
Date:	01/21/2010	
Total Attachments: 18		
source=choicepointserviceinc to lexisnexisi	isksolutionsinc#page1.tif	
source=choicepointserviceinc to lexisnexisrisksolutionsinc#page2.tif		
source=choicepointserviceinc to lexisnexisrisksolutionsinc#page3.tif		
source=old assignment with old coversheet#page1.tif		
source=old assignment with old coversheet#page2.tif		
source=old assignment with old coversheet#page3.tif		
source=old assignment with old coversheet#page4.tif		
source=old assignment with old coversheet#page5.tif		
source=old assignment with old coversheet#page6.tif		
source=old assignment with old coversheet#page7.tif		
source=old assignment with old coversheet#page8.tif		
source=old assignment with old coversheet#page9.tif		
source=old assignment with old coversheet#page10.tif		
source=old assignment with old coversheet#page11.tif		
source=old assignment with old coversheet#page12.tif		
source=old assignment with old coversheet#page13.tif		
source=old assignment with old coversheet#page14.tif		

source=old assignment with old coversheet#page15.tif

TO: JACQUELINE GREGORSKI COMPANY: 1105 NORTH MARKET STREET

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

01/05/2010 900151265

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ChoicePoint Services Inc.		12/01/2009	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LexisNexis Risk Solutions Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Alderman Drive	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	- . "
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 74

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77713311	INSURITY
Registration Number:	2723922	A.D.D.
Registration Number:	3138491	ALIRTS
Registration Number:	1765419	ASSET LOCATOR
Registration Number:	3417863	C.L.U.E.
Registration Number:	3385247	C.L.U.E
Registration Number:	3339053	C.L.U.E.
Registration Number.	3323682	C.L.U.E.
Registration Number:	1473431	C.L.U.E.
Registration Number.	2482629	CHOICEPOINT
Registration Number:	2842625	CHOICEPOINT
Registration Number:	2409536	CHOICEPOINT
Registration Number:	2349007	CHOICEPOINTLINK
Registration Number:	3388154	CHOICETRUST

OP \$1865,00 77713311

L ₁ ,		
Registration Number:	2898643	CHOICETRUST
Registration Number:	2464001	CHO/CETRUST
Registration Number:	2499977	COMMERCIAL INTELLISYS
Registration Number:	2827007	CORE
Registration Number.	3044107	CPLINK
Registration Number:	2716763	CURRENT CARRIER
Registration Number.	804856	LINALOG
Registration Number:	2663483	
Registration Number:	2263694	
Registration Number:	2231831	
Registration Number:	3155690	ELIOS
Registration Number:	2521214	ESTEEM
Registration Number:	2688633	FAIR
Registration Number:	3322936	FRAUDFOCUS
Registration Number:	3408004	FRAUDFOCUS
Registration Number:	3104058	FRAUDFOCUS INTERCEPT
Registration Number:	2708698	HOMEWORK
Registration Number:	2502568	INDEXPOINT
Registration Number:	3618167	INSURQUOTE
Registration Number:	3618162	INSURQUOTE
Registration Number:	3462156	INSURVIEW
Registration Number:	3050517	INTELLIVIEW
Registration Number:	2224656	KNOWX
Registration Number:	2409184	LIENGUARD
Registration Number:	3571517	MARI
Registration Number:	3574950	MARI
Registration Number.	1930660	MARI MORTGAGE ASSET RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.
Registration Number:	2980997	MASS XPRESS
Registration Number.	2908737	MASSXPRESS
Registration Number:	1973357	MIDEX
Registration Number:	2908679	NAVIGATING THE COMPLEXITIES OF MASSACHUSETTS AUTO INSURANCE
Registration Number:	2214528	ORDERPOINT
Registration Number:	2716780	PROBABLE CARRIER
Registration Number:	3104054	PROID

TO: JACQUELINE GREGORSKI COMPANY: 1105 NORTH MARKET STREET

Registration Number:	3104055	PROID VOICE
Registration Number:	2331064	QUALIFIER.NET
Registration Number:	2962519	RAPFINITY
Registration Number:	2886636	RAPSHEETS
Registration Number:	3208477	RESIDENT DATA
Registration Number:	2308060	RESIDENT DATA
Registration Number.	3260527	RESIDENT DATA
Registration Number:	2688632	SCREENNOW
Registration Number:	2767955	SECURE POINT
Registration Number:	2800992	SKIPWATCH
Registration Number.	2874057	SKIPWATCH
Registration Number:	1365504	STANTON
Registration Number:	3104059	SUBROFOCUS
Registration Number:	2734283	THE POWER OF TECHNOLOGY, THE SECURITY OF EXPERIENCE
Registration Number.	2145916	TRUEID
Registration Number:	2242606	VIEWPOINT
Registration Number:	2282326	VIRTUAL POLICY
Registration Number:	1760462	VITALCHEK
Registration Number:	1763486	VITALCHEK
Registration Number:	2526769	WINSPLUS
Registration Number:	1312589	Wins
Registration Number:	1713233	WINS
Registration Number:	3001325	WINS
Registration Number:	2959665	WINS DIGITAL
Registration Number:	2985189	WINS NOW
Registration Number:	3008689	WINSIDE
	-	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(302)884-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

302-884-8309

Email:

jacqueline.gregorski@fexisnexis.com

Correspondent Name:

Jacqueline Gregorski

Address Line 1:

1105 North Market Street

Address Line 2:

Suite 501

Address Line 4:

Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

USPTO 1/6/2010 10:43:56 AM PAGE 15/015 Fax Server

TO: JACQUELINE GREGORSKI COMPANY: 1105 NORTH MARKET STREET

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LN RENAMING
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline Gregorski
Signature:	/Jacqueline Gregorski/
Date:	01/05/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=choicepointserviceinc to lexisnexisrisksolutionsinc#page1.tif source=choicepointserviceinc to lexisnexisrisksolutionsinc#page2.tif source=choicepointserviceinc to lexisnexisrisksolutionsinc#page3.tif	

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF RESTATED ARTICLES

NAME CHANGE

I, Wesley B. Tailor, the Deputy Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

CHOICEPOINT SERVICES INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

have been duly restated and amended and the name changed to

LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS INC.

by the filing of articles of restatement on 01/01/2010 in the Office of the Secretary of State and by paying of fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of restatement.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on January 1, 2010



Wesley B. Tailor Deputy Secretary of State

Hesley B Bilds

Control No: J214903 Date Filed: 01/01/2010 12:00 AM Wesley B. Tailor Deputy Secretary of State

Amended And Restated
Of
Articles Of Incorporation
ChoicePoint Services Inc

ChoicePoint Services Inc., ("the Corporation") hereby amends and restates the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia on January 20, 1975, as amended from time to time, in their entirety. The amendments were adopted by the Board of Directors and the Sole Shareholder of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 14-2-1003 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code on December 1, 2009. The duly adopted amended and restated articles of incorporation supersede the original articles of incorporation and all amendments to them in accordance with the provisions of Section 14-2-1007(e) of the Georgia Business Corporation Code. The effective date shall be January 1, 2010

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is: LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS INC.

SECOND: The street address of the registered office of the Corporation is c/o C T Corporation System, 1201 Peachtree Street, NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30361, and the registered agent at that office is C T Corporation System. The county of the registered office is Fulton County.

THIRD: The purposes for which the Corporation is organized are as follows: To engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Georgia Business Corporations Code and the Corporation shall have all such powers necessary to engage in such acts or activities, including, but not limited to, the powers enumerated in the Georgia Business Corporation Code or any amendment thereto.

FOURTH: The number of shares the Corporation is authorized to issue is: 1000 Shares of Common Stock, Par Value \$1.00 per share.

FIFTH: The duration of the Corporation shall be perpetual.

SEXTH: No Director shall be personally liable to the Corporation or to any of its Shareholders for monetary damages for any action taken, or any failure to take any action, as a Director notwithstanding any provision of law imposing such liability; provided, however, that to the extent required from time to time by applicable law, this provision shall not eliminate the liability of a Director, to the extent such liability is provided by applicable law, (a) for any appropriation, in violation of his or her duties, of any business opportunity of the Corporation, (b) for acts or omissions which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (c) for unlawful distributions under Section 14-2-832 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, or (d) for any transaction from which the Director

State of Georgia Expedite Name Change 3 Page(s)



•

received an improper personal benefit. This provision shall not eliminate or limit the liability of a director for any act or omission occurring prior to the date when this provision becomes effective. No amendment to or repeal of this Section shall apply to or have any effect on the liability or alleged liability of any Director for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such director occurring prior to the effective date of such amendment or repeal.

The Board of Directors of the Corporation, Committees of the Board of Directors, and individual directors, in discharging the duties of their respective positions and in determining what is believed to be in the best interests of the Corporation, in addition to considering the effects of any action on the Corporation or its Shareholders, may consider the interests of the employees, customers, suppliers, and creditors of the Corporation and its subsidiaries, the communities in which offices or other establishments of the Corporation and its subsidiaries are located, and all other factors such directors consider pertinent. This provision solely grants discretionary authority to the Directors and shall not be deemed to provide to any constituency named herein or otherwise any right to be considered.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation

December 1, 2009

RECORDED: 01/21/2010

Renee Simonton, Vice President

PE :S M9 11 JED EUS MOISIVIO ENOTINEO 1992